Ⅹ
Film Capacitors Series
Self-healing properties.
Flame-retardant plastic case and epoxy resin.
High moisture-resistance.
Good solder ability.
1.Operating Temperature Range :
1μF

μF IR≥10,000MΩ
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Product No.: KLS10 - X2 - XXX X XX - XX
Pos.No. Product Name:
X2 Capacitor
Rated Voltage
250=250VAC
275=275VAC
310=310VAC
LineByPass and Antenna coupling
AcrossTheline,spark killer
FMI filter
Switching power supply P±1 0.
W±0 5.
H
±
0
5
.
T±0 5.
1
5
±
5
±0 05.d
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor
(Interference Suppressors Class—X2)
Constructed with metallized polypropylene film
as dielectric and electrode, with copper-clad steel
leads,encapsulated in plastic case with epoxy
resin sealed. They provide Interference
Suppression with safety approvals.
SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATION
FEATURES
CAPACITANCE
IN 3DIGITS
332=0.0033uF
104= 0.1uF
474= 0.47uF
105= 1uF
TOL.
K= ± 10%
M=± 20%
Pitch
P15=15mm
P20 20mm=
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
Ⅹ
The above dimensions are for reference only. The final dimensions are subject to our specifications.
sym-
bol
uF W H T P d
sym-
bol
F W H T P d
sym-
bol
F W H T P d
102 0.001 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 393 0.039 18.0 10.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 334 0.33 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8
122 0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 473 0.047 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 394 0.39 26.5 18.0 10.0 22.5 0.8